

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39956/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-07-2019 in WP(C) No. 2105/2018 27-09-2019 in REVP No. 413/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE AND TAXES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FEMC-PRATIBHA JOINT VENTURE

Respondent(s)

(IA No.190948/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.190949/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 18-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka S. Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgments and orders dated 30.07.2019 and 27.09.2019 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in Writ Petition (C) No.2105/2018 and Review Petition No.413 of 2019 respectively till the next date of hearing.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

