

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 10-11/2020

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE AND TAXES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FEMC PRATIBHA JOINT VENTURE

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-01-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar