

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 10-11/2020

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE AND TAXES

Appellant

VERSUS

FEMC PRATIBHA JOINT VENTURE

Respondent

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER)

Date : 02-03-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avadh Bihari Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In reference to office report dated 23.01.2023, three weeks time is granted to take necessary steps.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR